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ITINERARY

THURSDAY AGENDA

3 PM:	 Check-In Available at The Omni William Penn Hotel

5:45 PM:	 Travel to The Andy Warhol Museum

6 PM:	 Welcome Reception begins at The Andy Warhol Museum

FRIDAY AGENDA

8 AM:	 Breakfast for all attendees

9 AM:	 Welcome, Introduction to UPMC/University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine, Overview 
of the Department of Urology

10-10:20 AM:	 Bruce Jacobs, Health Services 	Research

10:20-10:40 AM:	Ben Davies, Health Services Research

10:40-11 AM:	 Michael Ost, Pediatric  
Urology/Endourology

11-11:20 AM: Fran Schneck, Pediatric Urology/ 
International Urology

11:20-11:40 AM:	 Rajeev Chaudhry, Pediatric Urology

11:40-12 PM:	 Tatum Tarin, Oncology/Pediatric Urology

12-1:20 PM:	 Photo, Lunch, CSGUS Business Meeting

1:20-2:20 PM:	 Kyle Orwig, Kat Hwang, Glenn Cannon, Fertility Preservation Program

2:20-2:40 PM:	 Break

2:40-3 PM:	 Paul Rusilko, Reconstructive Urology

3-3:20 PM:	 Chris Chermansky, Neurourology

3:20—3:40 PM:	 Ron Benoit, Cost Control

3:40-4 PM:	 Steve Jackman, Education/Residency

4 PM PM:	 Adjourn, Return to Hotel

5:30 PM:	 Travel begins to PNC Park

6:35 PM:	 Game begins at PNC Park

8 PM:	 Return travel to hotel begins; will be available until after the conclusion of the game



PHIPPS CONSERVATORY OPTIONAL 
COMPANION EVENT

• Transportation for Phipps Conservatory and Botanical Gardens is leaving the Omni 

William Penn Hotel (530 William Penn Place) at 10:45am on Friday morning. This is 

the only time that a shuttle is departing for Phipps- no other transportation will be 

scheduled for later trips. The shuttle will arrive at Phipps at approximately 11am, 

and guests are free to explore all indoor and outdoor areas of the Conservatory until 

2pm. Return transportation will depart Phipps Conservatory at 2pm, and will return 

directly to the Omni William Penn Hotel.

• You are welcome to explore the Café at Phipps as well as the gift shop at your 
leisure, or you can choose to enjoy lunch at a different location when you return to 

the hotel. Café Phipps at Phipps Conservatory and Botanical Gardens has
the distinction of being named to Food & Wine Magazine’s 2019 list of the country’s 

best museum restaurants, citing its health-focused menu and

attention to sustainability.

ITINERARY



SATURDAY AGENDA

7 AM:	 Breakfast for all attendees

8 AM:	 Special Guest Speakers:

		  Marcus Rediker

		  Dr. Michael Collins

		  Zachary Chase Lipton

10 AM:	 1st group departs for Omni

10:15 AM:	 2nd group departs for Omni

10:25 AM:	 Bus #1 travels to Fallingwater

10:45 AM:	 Bus #2 travels to Fallingwater

11:40 AM:	 Bus #1 arrives at Fallingwater

12 PM:	 Bus #1 tours begin

		  Bus #2 arrives at Fallingwater

12:30 PM:	 Bus #2 tours begin

2 PM:	 Bus #1 returns to hotel-lunch served on bus

2:30 PM:	 Bus #2 returns to hotel-lunch served on bus

6:45 PM:	 Transportation begins to The Duquesne Club

7 PM:	 Reception and Dinner at The Duquesne Club

9 PM:	 Return transportation begins to hotel- will be offered past the end of dinner

ITINERARY



CLINICAL SOCIETY OF  
GENITOURINARY SURGEONS

BUSINESS MEETING 
Friday, September 29, 2023 

1.	 President’s opening remarks  – Dr. John M. Barry

2.	 Welcome of new members – Dr. John M. Barry

3.	 Report of Secretary-Treasurer – Dr. Christopher Kane

4.	 Committee reports:

a.	 By-laws Committee:  Dr. Hunter Wessells

b.	 Audit Committee:  Dr. Bradley Leibovich

c.	 Site Selection Committee:  Dr. Anthony Atala

d.	 Membership Committee & Award Committee:  Dr. Peter Schlegel
i.	 Presentation of proposed new members

5.	 Affirmation of New Members

6.	 Dr. John M. Barry Medal Award – Dr. Christopher Kane

7.	 Eulogies
a.	 Alan Partin, MD | Given by Dr. Patrick Walsh

8.	 Election of Newly Appointed Officers and Committee Members

9.	 Adjournment

Committees:

By-laws Committee:  Drs. Hunter Wessells (chair), J. Christian Winters, Cheryl Lee

Audit Committee:  Drs. Bradley Leibovich (chair), Jamie Landman

Site Selection Committee:  Drs. Anthony Atala (chair), Michael Koch, Mark Litwin

Membership Committee:  Drs. Peter Schlegel (chair), Leonard Gomella, David Penson

Site Selections:

2024 – Stanford, Palo Alto, CA

Proposed Sites:

2025- Jefferson, Philadelphia, PA

2026- UCSD, La Jolla, CA

2027- U of Washington, Seattle, WA

2028- MSKCC, New York, NY 

President
John M. Barry, MD
Portland, OR

Vice President
Joseph Smith, MD
Nashville, TN

Past President
David M. Barrett, MD
Rochester, MN

Secretary-Treasurer
Christopher Kane, MD
La Jolla, CA

9300 Campus Point Dr. MC 7970
La Jolla, CA  92037-7970
Office: 858-828-6684
ckane@health.ucsd.edu
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MARCUS REDIKER
Marcus Rediker is Distinguished Professor of Atlantic 

History at the University of Pittsburgh. His “histories 

from below” have won numerous awards and been 

translated into 18 languages worldwide. He is the  

author of a dozen books, including The Slave Ship:  

A Human History (2007), which won the George 

Washington Book Prize. He also produced a 

prize-winning documentary film, Ghosts of Amistad 

(2014), directed by Tony Buba. Currently, he is writing 

a book about escaping slavery by sea in antebellum 

America, to be published by Viking Penguin in 2024.

GUEST SPEAKERS



DR. MICHAEL COLLINS
Michael “Micky” Collins, PhD, is the Clinical and  

Executive Director of the UPMC Sports Medicine 

Concussion Program, focusing on the diagnosis, 

evaluation, and management of sports-related mild 

traumatic brain injury. He has been a lead author  

on several major groundbreaking studies of high 

school and college athletes published in JAMA,  

Neurosurgery, American Journal of Sports Medicine, 

and Pediatrics and was the co-lead author of the 

Centers for Disease Control’s “Concussion Tool Kit  

for Physicians.” In 2005, the North American Brain 

Injury Society recognized Dr. Collins with the annual 

Innovations in Treatment Award. As a concussion 

expert, he is an advisor for numerous athletic  

organizations, including USA Rugby, USA Lacrosse, 

and Cirque De Soleil.

GUEST SPEAKERS



ZACHARY CHASE LIPTON
Zachary Lipton is an Assistant Professor of Machine  
Learning at Carnegie Mellon University and the Chief  
Scientific Officer of Abridge. He directs the Approximately 
Correct Machine Intelligence (ACMI) lab, focusing on  
theoretical and engineering foundations of robust and 
adaptive machine learning algorithms, applications to  
both prediction and decision-making problems in clinical 
medicine, natural language processing, and the impact  
of machine learning systems on society. A key theme in his 
work is to take advantage of causal structure underlying 
the observed data while producing algorithms that are 
compatible with the modern deep learning power tools that 
dominate practical applications. He is the founder of the  
Approximately Correct blog and a co-author of Dive Into 
Deep Learning, an interactive open-source book drafted 
entirely through Jupyter notebooks. Find him on X (@zach-
arylipton) or GitHub (@zackchase). 

GUEST SPEAKERS
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CLINICAL SOCIETY 
OF GENITOURINARY 
SURGEONS
MEMBERSHIP LIST
2023

ACTIVE MEMBERS

Dr. Christopher Amling
Oregon Health & Science University
3303 SW Bond Ave., CH10U
Portland, OR 97239

Email: amling@ohsu.edu
Cell: 503-705-9697

Dr. James Eastham
Memorial Sloan Kettering CC
353 East 68th Street
New York, NY 10065

Email: easthamj@mskcc.org

Dr. Christopher Kane
UC San Diego Health
9300 Campus Point Dr. MC 7970
La Jolla, CA 92037-7970

Email: ckane@health.ucsd.edu
Cell: 858-967-1929

Dr. Adam Kibel
Brigham and Women’s Hospital
45 Francis Street
Boston, MA 02115

Email: akibel@bwh.harvard.edu
Cell: 617-960-6300

Dr. Jaime Landman
University of California Irvine
333 The City Boulevard West, Suite 2100
Orange, CA 92868

Email: landmanj@hs.uci.edu

Dr. Cheryl Lee
The Ohio State University Wexner Medical Center
915 Olentangy River Road, Suite 3125A
Columbus, OH 43212

Email: cheryl.lee@osumc.edu

Dr. Bradley Leibovich
Mayo Clinic Urology
200 First Street SW
Rochester, MN 55905

Email: leibovich.bradley@mayo.edu



Dr. Mark Litwin
UCLA Department of Urology
300 Stein Plaza, 3rd Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90035

Email: mlitwin@mednet.ucla.edu 
Cell: 310-994-3528

Dr. Manoj Monga
UCSD Department of Urology
200 West Arbor Drive MC8897
San Diego, CA 92103-8897

Email: mamonga@health.ucsd.edu
endourol@yahoo.com

Dr. Stephen Nakada
University of Wisconsin Department of Urology
1685 Highland Avenue, Suite 3241
Madison, WI 53705

Email: nakada@urology.wisc.edu
Cell: 608-215-5990

Dr. Joel Nelson
University of Pittsburgh Medical Center
5200 Centre Avenue, Suite 209
Pittsburgh, PA 15215

Email: nelsonjb@upmc.edu

Dr. Ganesh Palapattu
University of Michigan
Department of Urology
3875TC, 1500 East Medical Center Drive SPC5330
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-5330

Email: gpalapat@med.umich.edu
Cell: 713-254-2021

Dr. David Penson
Vanderbilt University Medical Center
A1302 Medical Center North
Nashville, TN  37232-2765

Email: david.penson@vumc.org

Dr. Raj Pruthi
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, R&D
1508 Cole Mill Road
Durham, NC 27705

Email: rpruthi525@gmail.com
Cell: 919-606-3989

Dr. Edward Schaeffer
Northwestern University 
Feinberg School of Medicine
Department of Urology, Arkes Pavilion 23-013
676 N. St. Clair

Email: e-schaeffer@northwestern.edu
Cell: 410-905-2727

Dr. J. Brantley Thrasher
816 Marlin Drive
Saint Helena Island, SC 29920

Email: brant@abu.org

Dr. Robert Uzzo
Temple Fox Chase Cancer Center
333 Cottman Avenue, C-302
Philadelphia, PA 19111

Email: Robert.uzzo@fccc.edu
Cell: 215-285-4276



Dr. Hunter Wessells
University of Washington Department of Urology
1959 Pacific Avenue, NE
Seattle, WA 98195

Email: wessells@uw.edu

Dr. J. Christian Winters
LSU Department of Urology
1542 Tulane Avenue
New Orleans, LA 70112

Email: cwinte@lsuhsc.edu

SENIOR MEMBERS

Dr. Peter Albertsen Email:  albertsen@nso.uchc.edu

Dr. Gerald Andriole Email:  andrioleg@wustl.edu

Dr. Anthony Atala Email:  aatala@wfubmc.edu

Dr. David Barrett Email:  barrett.david@mayo.edu

Dr. John Barry Email:  barryj@ohsu.edu

Dr. Mitchell Benson Email:  mcb2@mail.cumc.columbia.edu

Dr. David Bloom Email:  dabloom@med.umich.edu

Dr. Michael Blute Email:  mblute@mgh.harvard.edu

Dr. Timothy Boone Email:  tboone3@houstonmethodist.org

Dr. Peter Carroll Email:  peter.carroll@ucsf.edu

Dr. William Catalona Email:  wcatalona@nmff.org

Dr. Ralph Clayman Email:  rclayman@uci.edu

Dr. Roger Dmochowski Email : roger.dmochowski@vumc.org

Dr. George Drach Email:  gwd@u.arizona.edu

Dr. Jack Elder Email:  jack.s.elder@gmail.com

Dr. Robert Flanigan Email:  rflanig@lumc.edu

Dr. Robert Gibbons Email:  urorpg@comcast.net

Dr. Indibir Gill Email:  gillindy@gmail.com

Dr. Jay Gillenwater Email:  jyg@jaygillenwater.us

Dr. Leonard Gomella Email:  leonard.gomella@jefferson.edu



Dr. Louis Kavoussi Email:  lkavouss@nshs.edu

Dr. Eric Klein Email:  kleine@ccf.org

Dr. Michael Koch Email:  miokoch@iupui.edu

Dr. Barry Kogan Email:  koganb@amc.edu

Dr. Herbert Lepor Email:  Herbert.lepor@nyulangone.org

Dr. W. Marston Linehan Email:  wml@nih.gov

Dr. Jack McAninch Email:  jmcaninch@urology.ucsf.edu

Dr. W. Scott McDougall Email:  wmcdougal@partners.org

Dr. Kevin McVary Email:  kmcvary@gmail.com

Dr. Mani Menon Email:  mmenon1@hfhs.org

Dr. James Montie Email:  jmontie@med.umich.edu

Dr. Carl Olsson Email:  colsson@imppllc.com 

Dr. Jerome Richie Email:  jprichie@bics.bwh.harvard.edu

Dr. Peter Scardino Email:  scardinp@mskcc.org
ptscardino@gmail.com

Dr. Anthony Schaeffer Email:  ajschaeffer@northwestern.edu

Dr. Peter Schlegel Email:  pnschleg@med.cornell.edu

Dr. Linda Shortliffe Email:  lindas@stanford.edu

Dr. Donald Skinner Email:  dskinner@usc.edu

Dr. Eila Skinner Email:  skinnere@stanford.edu

Dr. Joseph Smith Email:  joseph.smith@vumc.org

Dr. Gerald Sufrin Email:  gsufrin@kaleidahealth.org

Dr. Ian Thompson Email:  ian.thompson2@christushealth.org

Dr. Johannes Vieweg Email:  jvieweg@nova.edu

Dr. Patrick Walsh Email:  pwalsh@jhmi.edu

Dr. Alan Wein Email:  alan.wein@uphs.upenn.edu

Dr. Robert Weiss Email:  robert.weiss@yale.edu



PAST PRESIDENTS

	 1921 & 1922	 Dr. William E. Lower 
	 1923 & 1924	 “Dr. Edwin L. Keyes, Jr.          “
	 1925 & 1926	 Dr. Hugh H. Young 
	 1927 & 1928	 Dr. Francis R. Hagner
	 1929 & 1930	 Dr. Arthur L. Chute 
	 1931 & 1932	 Dr. Edwin Beer 
	 1933 & 1934	 Dr. William F. Braasch 
	 1935	 Dr. John H. Cunningham                  
	 1936	 Dr. David W. MacKenzie                 
	 1937	 Dr. Herman L Kretschmer  
	 1938 & 1939	 Dr. William C. Quinby 
	 1940	 Dr. Frank S. Hinman 
	 1941 & 1942	 Dr. Henry G. Bugbee 
	 1943	 Dr. Alexander Randall 
	 1944 & 1945	 Dr. George Gilbert Smith 
	 1946 & 1947	 Dr. Ira R. Sisk 
	 1948	 Dr. George F. Cahill 
	 1949	 Dr. Charles C. Higgins 
	 1950	 Dr. J.A.C. Colston 
	 1951	 Dr. Harry Culver  
	 1952	 Dr. Clyde L. Deming 
	 1953	 Dr. Archie L. Dean 
	 1954	 Dr. Vincent L. O’Conor 
	 1955	 Dr. Reed M. Nesbit 
	 1956	 Dr. Fletcher H. Colby 
	 1957	 Dr. Edgar Burns 
	 1958	 Dr. Thomas D. Moore 
	 1959	 Dr. Norris J. Heckel 
	 1960	 Dr. Winfield W. Scott 
	 1961	 Dr. Carl F. Rusche 
	 1962	 Dr. Albert J. Scholl 
	 1963	 Dr. C. Donald Creevy 
	 1964	 Dr. William J. Engel 
	 1965	 Dr. J. Hartwell Harrison 
	 1966	 Dr. George C. Prather 
	 1967	 Dr. Ormond S. Culp 
	 1968	 Dr. George W. Fish 
	 1969	 Dr. Hugh J. Jewett 
	 1970	 Dr. Rubin H. Flocks 
	 1971	 Dr. Wyland F. Leadbetter 
	 1972	 Dr. Harry Spence 
	 1973	 Dr. Edwin P. Alyea 
	 1974	 Dr. William W. Scott   
	 1975	 Dr. William L. Valk  
	 1976	 Dr. Justin J. Cordonnier 

	 1977	 Dr. Victor F. Marshall    
	 1978	 Dr. Willard E. Goodwin 
	 1979	 Dr. Clarence V. Hodges 
	 1980	 “Dr. Frank Hinman, Jr.”
	 1981	 “Dr. Willet F. Whitmore, Jr.”
	 1982	 Dr. William H. Boyce 
	 1983	 Dr. Willoughby E. Kittredge 
	 1984	 Dr. John K. Lattimer  
	 1985	 Dr. John T. Grayhack 
	 1986	 “Dr. Russell Scott, Jr .”
	 1987	 “Dr. John D. Young, Jr. “
	 1988	 Dr. Ralph A. Straffon 
	 1989	 Dr. Thomas A. Stamey 
	 1990	 Dr. Jorgen U. Schlegel 
	 1991	 Dr. James F. Glenn
	 1991	 Dr. James F. Glenn 
	 1992	 Dr. Joseph J. Kaufman 
	 1993	 Dr. David C. Utz 
	 1994	 Dr. Paul C. Peters 
	 1995	 Dr. Jay Y. Gillenwater 
	 1996	 Dr. Lowell R. King 
	 1997	 Dr. Lester A. Persky  
	 1998	 Dr. Victor A. Politano 
	 1999	 “Dr. C. Eugene Carlton, Jr .”
	 2000	 Dr. Bernard Lytton 
	 2001	 Dr. Patrick C. Walsh 
	 2002	 Dr. George W. Drach 
	 2003	 Dr. Terry Allen 
	 2004	 Dr. John P. Donohue 
	 2005	 Dr. Donald G. Skinner 
	 2006	 “Dr. E. Darracott Vaughan, Jr. “
	 2007	 Dr. Carl A. Olsson
	 2008	 Dr. David F. Paulson
	 2009	 Dr. Stuart S. Howard
	 2010	 No meeting hosted 
	 2011	 Dr. William F. Catalona 
	 2012	 Dr. Jean B. DeKernion 
	 2013	 Dr. Alan J. Wein
	 2014	 Dr. W. Scott McDougal
	 2015	 Dr. Jerome P. Richie 
	 2016	 Dr. Robert E. Weiss                               
	 2017	 Dr. Gerald Surfrin
	 2018	 Dr. Peter T. Scardino 
	 2019	 Dr. Anthony J. Schaeffer  
2020 & 	 2021	 Dr. Jack W. McAninch



PAST MEETING SITES

	 1921	 January	 “Cleveland, OH”
	 1922	 February	 “New York, NY”
	 1923	 January	 “Chicago, IL”
	 1924	 November	 “Boston, MA”
	 1925	 January	 “Baltimore, MD”
	 1926	 January	 “Rochester, MN”
	 1927	 January	 “Montreal, Canada”
	 1928	 January	 “Baltimore, MD”
	 1929	 July	 “San Francisco, CA”
	 1930	 March	 “Washington, DC”
	 1931	 March	 “St. Louis, MO”
	 1932	 October	 “Philadelphia, PA”
	 1933	 October	 “Iowa City, IA”
	 1934	 February	 “Cleveland, OH”
	 1935	 February	 “Indianapolis, IN”
	 1936	 September	 “London, England”
	 1937	 January	 “Chicago, IL”
	 1938	 January	 “Boston, MA”
	 1939	 December	 Rochester & Minneapolis
	 1940	 March	 “San Francisco, CA”
	 1941	 January	 “New York, NY”
	 1942	 February	 “Madison, WI”
	 1943	 March	 “New Haven, CT”
	 1944	 March	 “Baltimore, MD”
	 1946	 February	 “Ann Arbor, MI”
	 1947	 February	 “Boston, MA”
	 1948	 February	 “Rochester, MN”
	 1949	 February	 “Cleveland, OH”
	 1950	 February	 “Chicago, IL”
	 1951	 February	 “New York, NY”
	 1952	 February	 “New Orleans, LA”
	 1953	 February	 “Rochester, NY”
	 1954	 February	 “Los Angeles, CA”
	 1955	 February	 “Richmond, VA”
	 1956	 February	 “Rochester, MN”
	 1957	 February	 “Iowa City, IA”
	 1958	 February	 “Minneapolis, MN”
	 1959	 February	 “Boston, MA”
	 1960	 February	 “Baltimore, MD”
	 1961	 February	 “Dallas, TX”
	 1962	 February	 “Durham, NC”
	 1963	 February	 “Kansas City, KS”
	 1964	 February	 “New York, NY”
	 1965	 February	 “Los Angeles, CA”
	 1966	 February	 “Louisville, KY”
	 1967	 February	 “St. Louis, MO”
	 1968	 February	 “Winston-Salem, NC”
	 1969	 February	 “Portland, OR”
	 1970	 February	 “New Haven, CT”
	 1971	 February	 “San Francisco, CA”
	 1972	 February	 “Houston, TX”

	 1973	 March	 “New Orleans, LA”
	 1974	 January	 “Chicago, IL”
	 1975	 January	 “Cleveland, OH”
	 1976	 January	 “Los Angeles, CA”
	 1977	 January	 “Baltimore, MD”
	 1978	 January	 “Key Largo, FL”
	 1979	 February	 “New York, NY”
	 1980	 February	 “Charlottesville, VA”
	 1981	 February	 “Rochester, MN”
	 1982	 February	 “Dallas, TX”
	 1983	 February	 “Miami, FL”
	 1984	 February	 “Houston, TX”
	 1985	 February	 “Indianapolis, IN”
	 1986	 April	 “Rochester, NY”
	 1987	 February	 “Baltimore, MO”
	 1988	 February	 “Stanford, CA”
	 1989	 April	 “New York, NY”
	 1990	 March	 “Toronto, Canada”
	 1991	 February	 “Durham, NC”
	 1992	 March	 “St Louis, MO”
	 1993	 March	 “New York, NY”
	 1994	 March	 “Philadelphia, PA”
	 1995	 March	 “Los Angeles, CA”
	 1996	 March	 “Cleveland, OH”
	 1997	 May	 “Boston, MA”
	 1998	 March	 “Los Angeles, CA”
	 1999	 October	 “New Haven, CT”
	2000	 November	 “Chicago, IL”
	 2001	 May	 “Seattle, WA”
	2002	 October	 “Ann Arbor, Ml”
	2003	 October	 “Buffalo, NY”
	2004	 November	 “Charlottesville, VA”
	2005	 September	 “Iowa City, IA”
	2006	 October	 “New York, NY”
	2007	 October	 “Nashville, TN”
	2008	 September	 “Portland, OR”
	2009	 November	 “San Francisco, CA”
	 2011	 October	 “Detroit, Ml”
	 2012	 October	 “Chicago, IL”
	 2013	 October	 “New York, NY”
	 2014	 November	 “Los Angeles, CA”
	 2015	 November	 “Baltimore, MD”
	 2016	 October	 “Cleveland, OH”
	 2017	 November	 “Indianapolis, IN”
	 2018	 November	 “Winston- Salem, NC”
	 2019	 October	 “Boston, MA”
	2020	 November 	 Canceled due to COVID-19
	 2021	 Virtual Meeting	
	2022	 November	 “Los Angeles, CA”
	2023	 September	 “Pittsburgh, PA “


